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29 January 2018

Pre-School - V

Dear Parents

The academic session 2017-2018 is drawing to an end. The bygone year has been a year of achievements
and accomplishments. We pray to the almighty to bless the VVDAV family and hope that the school scales

further heights of excellence in the next session.

Kindly make a note of the following
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w.e. f. Monday, 19t February 2018, the school buses will ply at the usual time in the morning
and will leave the school premises at 12.25 p.m. (For classes IV to XI)

The non-bus users of class IV and V will leave the school premises at 12.15 p.m.
There is no change in the timings for Pre-school to II1.

In case the student wants to avail the school transport for the session 2018-19, he/she must
submit an application form at Gate no. -1 latest by 28t February, 2018.

The application for withdrawal from school (S.L.C)) if any, must be submitted at the school
reception by 28 February 2018.

Purchase of books from school is optional.

Loose books will be available for all classes on 31 March and 1 April, 2018.

The students of class Pre-school to Class IV to report in their previous class on 2 April.

The students of class V to report in their new class and section on 3 April.

Friday, 30 March,2018 is a holiday on account of Good Friday.

Last Saturday, 31 March 2018 will be a holiday .

All the best to the students for their exams.

Happiness lies invthe joy of achievement and

the thwill of creative effort.
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Last working day

Friday, 16 March

Friday, 16 March(Class-II)
Friday,9 March(Class Il to V)

Declaration of Result

Thursday, 22 March

8:30 a.m. to 9:30 a.m.

Friday, 23 March

8:30 a.m. to 9:30 a.m.

Books and Stationery
( Entry from Gate No. 2 -
canteen side)

Pre -Primary - 21 March
Class I - 22 March

8.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.
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Class- II - 18 March
Class -III -20 March
Class -1V -25 March
Class -V - 23 March
Class -VI - 29 March
8.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.

Commencement of new Monday, 2 April Class Il and III - Monday, 2 April
Bijig Class IV and V -Tuesday, 27 March
Class VI - Tuesday, 3 April
Date of Day Class III Class IV ClassV
Examination
19 February Monday ‘English English Maths
20 February Tuesday - - -
21 February Wednesday - - -
22 February Thursday Science« Science English
23 February Friday - -
24 February Saturday - - -
25 February Sunday - - -
26 February Monday Maths Hindi Social Science
27 February Tuesday - - -
28 February Wednesday Hindi Social Science Sanskrit
1 March Thursday - - -
2 March Friday - - -
3 March Saturday - - Science
4 March Sunday - - -
5 March Monday - - -
6 March Tuesday Social Science Maths Hindi

% The pen and paper test of unit IV will be of 2 hour duration and 50 mark

% GK-12 February (Class III - V)

+ Ved Path -16 February (class IV & V)
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